Beginning of 5th year 
through end of 10th year 19.0037 per month 
Beginning of 11th year 

through end of 15th year 21.0037 per month 
Beginning in the 

16th year 22.337 per month 

2. Maximum Vacation Accumulation. Full time employees can accumulate 
up to four hundred eighty-eight (488) hours vacation leave. 

3. Minimum Annual Leave Increments. Annual leave is not authorized in 
increments of less than one-fourth (1/4) hour for non-exempt employees, and one (1) day 
periods for exempt employees. 

4. Vacation Scheduling. Requests for vacation must be submitted to the

[...]

ensure that an employee may have available to him/her the following amounts of Public 
Health emergency paid leave as outlined in the HR Manual. 

4. Maximum Sick Leave Accumulation and Pay Out at Termination. 
Full time regular employees may carry over a maximum of one thousand four hundred 
and forty (1,440) hours at fiscal year-end. Any employee with over nine hundred and sixty 
(960) hours at termination will receive a pay out of one (1) hour of paid time for each one 
and a half (1.5) hours of sick time over nine hundred and sixty (960) hours up to a total of 
one thousand five hundred and sixty (1,560) hours. Employees who reach the yearly 
maximum of one thousand four hundred and forty (1440) hours can accrue up to another 
one hundred and twenty (120) hours through the year, but at the end of the calendar year 
the total hours allowed to be carried over to the next year will be one thousand four 
hundred and forty (1440) hours. (Maximum pay out: 1560 hours - 960 hours = 600 hours 
divided by 1.5 = 400 hours maximum pay out). 

5. Sick Leave During Vacation. In the event an employee is hospitalized or 
confined due to prescribed outpatient care as a result of injury, illness, or disability while